



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 023 **Contract:** T7571
District: District 7 **Counties:** PINELLAS **Fed Aid No:** D724053B
Contract Time: 115 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45237615201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 93 (I-275) NB/SB SKYWAY REST AREA

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$714,390.09	100.00%
2	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$716,487.90	100.29%
3	NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$858,245.90	120.14%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7571

District: District 7

Counties: PINELLAS

Fed Aid No: D724053B

Contract Time: 115 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 45237615201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 93 (I-275) NB/SB SKYWAY REST AREA

This project is to construct a Truck Parking Availability System (TPAS) at the I-275 Skyway north rest area in Pinellas County. The TPAS includes installing fix-mounted fix-zoom HD cameras to detect the occupancy of the truck parking spaces at the rest area and provide the number of available spaces on a dynamic message sign (DMS) to notify truck drivers in advanced of the rest area. Other components of the TPAS also include a PTZ CCTV camera at the rest area, TPAS DMS signs, verification cameras, fiber optic communication, power service, conduit and pull box infrastructures.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	101,678.00000	101,678.00	68,150.00000	68,150.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
MOBILIZATION 45237615201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(115.000)	81,830.00000	81,830.00	25,500.00000	25,500.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45237615201			DA (LS)						
0015	0110 1 1		(0.300)	19,867.00000	19,867.00	5,750.00000	5,750.00	87,803.35000	87,803.35
CLEARING & GRUBBING 45237615201			AC (LS)						
0020	0550 10210		92.000	166.00000	15,272.00	250.00000	23,000.00	54.65000	5,027.80
FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES			LF						
0025	0999 25		(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45237615201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$253,647.00		\$157,400.00		\$317,831.15	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7571

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0030 0700 2116 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 100. 1-200.0 SF		2.000 EA	29,308.00000	58,616.00	17,700.00000	35,400.00	18,338.45000	36,676.90
0035 0700 7132 EMBEDDED DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITH UPS, FULL COLOR, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	29,113.00000	58,226.00	28,500.00000	57,000.00	46,139.40000	92,278.80
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$116,842.00		\$92,400.00		\$128,955.70	

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0040 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		0.284 MI	3,863.00000	1,097.09	6,800.00000	1,931.20	4,500.00000	1,278.00
0045 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		7.000 EA	1,749.00000	12,243.00	3,100.00000	21,700.00	2,263.95000	15,847.65
0050 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		917.000 LF	25.00000	22,925.00	35.00000	32,095.00	35.00000	32,095.00
0055 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		970.000 LF	31.00000	30,070.00	57.00000	55,290.00	45.00000	43,650.00
0060 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		130.000 LF	30.00000	3,900.00	44.50000	5,785.00	45.90000	5,967.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7571

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0065 0633 1121		2,004.000	4.00000	8,016.00	7.30000	14,629.20	4.75000	9,519.00
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		LF						
0070 0633 2 31		12.000	50.00000	600.00	87.50000	1,050.00	62.65000	751.80
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		EA						
0075 0633 2 32		36.000	83.00000	2,988.00	145.00000	5,220.00	101.25000	3,645.00
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		EA						
0080 0633 3 14		3.000	94.00000	282.00	165.00000	495.00	147.20000	441.60
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		EA						
0085 0633 3 16		3.000	1,253.00000	3,759.00	2,200.00000	6,600.00	1,830.00000	5,490.00
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		EA						
0090 0633 3 51		3.000	1,021.00000	3,063.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00	1,550.00000	4,650.00
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE		EA						
0095 0635 2 11		11.000	2,225.00000	24,475.00	2,250.00000	24,750.00	1,691.95000	18,611.45
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		EA						
0100 0635 2 12		5.000	3,667.00000	18,335.00	4,100.00000	20,500.00	3,110.20000	15,551.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7571

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0105 0639 1500 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, ADJUST/MODIFY		3.000 AS	600.00000	1,800.00	965.00000	2,895.00	1,695.60000	5,086.80
0110 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		1,111.000 LF	7.00000	7,777.00	22.50000	24,997.50	13.45000	14,942.95
0115 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		3.000 EA	3,131.00000	9,393.00	3,300.00000	9,900.00	3,383.40000	10,150.20
0120 0639 6121 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, F&I, 5-10 KVA, SINGLE PHASE, COPPER WINDINGS		3.000 EA	1,559.00000	4,677.00	3,750.00000	11,250.00	2,900.00000	8,700.00
0125 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		6.000 EA	2,360.00000	14,160.00	3,600.00000	21,600.00	3,311.20000	19,867.20
0130 0641 3163 CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 63'		1.000 EA	54,586.00000	54,586.00	74,400.00000	74,400.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
0135 0676 2122 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D		3.000 EA	6,411.00000	19,233.00	12,500.00000	37,500.00	9,710.00000	29,130.00
0140 0676 3 10 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D		4.000 EA	2,238.00000	8,952.00	3,550.00000	14,200.00	2,236.95000	8,947.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7571

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0145 0682 1113 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		1.000 EA	8,272.00000	8,272.00	7,750.00000	7,750.00	7,707.30000	7,707.30
0150 0682 1153 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, STATIONARY, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		8.000 EA	5,850.00000	46,800.00	2,700.00000	21,600.00	6,209.00000	49,672.00
0155 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		3.000 EA	6,617.00000	19,851.00	6,800.00000	20,400.00	7,500.00000	22,500.00
0160 0685 1 11 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE		3.000 EA	4,462.00000	13,386.00	6,800.00000	20,400.00	6,074.85000	18,224.55
0165 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		3.000 EA	1,087.00000	3,261.00	1,450.00000	4,350.00	1,344.25000	4,032.75
0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:			\$343,901.09		\$466,687.90		\$411,459.05	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$714,390.09		\$716,487.90		858,245.90	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025 **Call Order:** 023 **Contract:** T7571

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

02/11/2025

Manager, Contracts Administration Office